
Pos PIC No. Class Name Best Tm Diff B e s t  S p e e d  Club Nat/State Make Sponsor 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025-06-01 4:00:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

Formula Prototype Challenge 

P1 - Practice 

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 8:39:38 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

2025-05-31 08:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

36 
14 
86 

701 
17 
24 
88 

114 
4 

113 
29 
55 
10 

188 
3 

67 
8 

33 

Name 

Owen Clarke 
Shawn Shuiskiy 
Ryder Brown 
Aidan Shimbashi 
Kurt Langeveldt 
Chad Peyton 
Dennis Beaudry 
Geoff Johnson 
Matthew Crimi 
Ron Rhead 
Spencer Deumer 
Megan Leahy 
Mark Nelson 
Norm Beaudry 
Rishabh Jain 
Ken Brough 
Christopher Landry 
Stephen Rocque 

Class 
MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCCU 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

Best Tm 

1:20.607 
1:22.887 
1:23.538 
1:23.591 
1:23.697 
1:23.886 
1:24.292 
1:26.787 
1:27.935 
1:32.213 
1:32.865 
1:33.399 
1:34.588 
1:35.775 
1:37.524 
1:40.838 
1:40.839 
1:46.524 

Diff 

2.280 
2.931 
2.984 
3.090 
3.279 
3.685 
6.180 
7.328 

11.606 
12.258 
12.792 
13.981 
15.168 
16.917 
20.231 
20.232 
25.917 

Best Speed 

110.313 
107.279 
106.443 
106.375 
106.240 
106.001 
105.490 
102.458 
101.120 
96.429 
95.752 
95.204 
94.008 
92.843 
91.178 
88.181 
88.180 
83.474 

In Lap 

10 
13 
12 
13 
8 

13 
9 

12 
11 
15 
13 
5 

14 
7 
5 
2 
8 

10 

Nat/State 

Mountain ON 
King ON 
Carrying Place On 
Markham ON 
Bowmanville ON 
Blackstock ON 
Moose Creek ON 
Midhurst ON 
MISSISSAUGA ON 
Aurora ON 
milton ON 
Manotick ON 

Baie-d'Urfe QC 
Mississauga ON 
Ottawa ON 
London ON 
Manotick ON 

Sponsor 

Team Red Green 

Ryde Automotive Appraisals 
TM Motorsports 
CAN-SAF Automotive / Lite Line RSA / AJ Manufacturing / Hydraulic House / Wrapforce / 
Wrap Force / Can-Saf 

Johnson Forest Products Inc. / Powersports Garage 
Canada Welding Supply / MCRIMI Motorsports / Can-Saf 
RheadCPA 

Powersports Garage 

Curavita Health Group 
Britannia Bay Racing 
Mortimer Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:26:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

Miata Canada Cup 

P2 - Practice 

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 9:03:26 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 09:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

12 
4 

67 
3 

48 
2 

64 
54 
44 
33 
42 
45 

Name 

Graham Lobban 
Parker Gill 
Stewart Ross 
Christain Menezes 
Henderson Knox 
Boss Patel 
Johnathan Petrone 
Byron Leis 
Conner Janeteas 
Chris Evans 
Keith Lobban 
Cole Janeteas 

Class 
F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600A 

Best Tm 

1:16.231 
1:16.963 
1:17.226 
1:17.361 
1:18.389 
1:19.512 
1:20.087 
1:34.602 
1:36.005 
1:43.565 
1:46.040 

Diff 

0.732 
0.995 
1.130 
2.158 
3.281 
3.856 

18.371 
19.774 
27.334 
29.809 

Best Speed 

116.645 
115.536 
115.143 
114.942 
113.434 
111.832 
111.029 
93.994 
92.620 
85.859 
83.855 

- 

In Lap 

13 
9 
7 
8 
6 
5 
7 
3 
2 
2 
2 
0 

Nat/State 

Cambridge ON 
Ajax ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Whitby ON 
Nepean ON 
Calgary AB 
Elmira ON 
Waterloo ON 
Toronto ON 
Kingston ON 
Caledon ON 
Toronto ON 

Sponsor 

Jaftrman's Garage 
BGR / Piper Racecars 
Britain West Motorsport 
BGR / Piper RaceCars 
RHEA Group 
BGR / Piper RaceCars 
Britain West Motorsport 

CC Motorsports / SOYER 
MacKinnon Brothers Brewing Co. 
Deep Thought 
CC Motorsports / SOYER 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:26:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

F1600 

P3 - Practice 

Practice started at 9:32:00 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 09:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

199 
701 
16 
35 
2 

65 
113 
711 
29 

111 
183 
03 

Name 

Daria Khachi 
Aidan Shimbashi 
Michael Bos 
Stephen Di Cesare 
Tamara Maracle 
Dave Orosz 
Ron Rhead 
Ted Michalos 
Spencer Deumer 
Brandon Kwok 
Jeff Daley 
Hugo Girard 

Class 
GT3 

GT5 

GT3 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT4 

Best Tm 

1:16.529 
1:19.269 
1:19.594 
1:20.677 
1:23.668 
1:25.006 
1:25.174 
1:25.268 
1:26.083 
1:27.880 
1:27.959 
1:32.609 

Diff 

2.740 
3.065 
4.148 
7.139 
8.477 
8.645 
8.739 
9.554 

11.351 
11.430 
16.080 

Best Speed 

116.191 
112.175 
111.717 
110.217 
106.277 
104.604 
104.398 
104.283 
103.296 
101.183 
101.093 
96.017 

In Lap 

9 
12 
7 

12 
11 
8 

12 
11 
11 
2 
2 
2 

Nat/State 

Mississauga ON 
Markham ON 
Blackstock ON 
Caledon ON 
Tyendinaga Mohawk Territory ON 
Windsor ON 
Aurora ON 
Guelph ON 
milton ON 
East Gwillimbury ON 
Erin ON 
St-Zotique QC 

Sponsor 

DIALOG/RMP Competizione 
TM Motorsports 
Bos Truck Repair / Mikeâ€™s Auto Blackstock 
Maple & Prima Mazda/ TintWiz /Red Line Oil 

D.O Greenhouse Consulting 
RheadCPA 
TM Motorsports 

M&S Racing 
Can Alignment 
YOLO racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:27:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

Pirelli Tire Grand Touring 

P4 - Practice 

Practice started at 10:03:06 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 10:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

55 
355 
661 
53 

125 
27 
84 

123 

Name 

Tom Kwok 
Felix Kwok 
Gary Kwok 
Rocco Marciello 
Dan Corcoran 
John Dipchand Jr 
Mark Busscher 
Chantal Carter 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

Best Tm 

1:09.423 
1:09.875 
1:10.352 
1:11.812 
1:13.787 
1:15.196 
1:16.606 
1:16.658 

Diff 

0.452 
0.929 
2.389 
4.364 
5.773 
7.183 
7.235 

Best Speed 

128.084 
127.256 
126.393 
123.823 
120.509 
118.251 
116.074 
115.996 

In Lap 

12 
15 
7 
3 
4 
6 
4 
6 

Nat/State 

Markham ON 
Stouffville ON 
Toronto ON 
Brampton ON 
Elginburg ON 
Dundalk ON 
Hillier ON 
Woodbridge ON 

Sponsor 

M&S Racing 
M&S Racing 
M&S Racing 
RMP Competizione/FUCHS/ACL/Wrap Conceptz 
Len Corcoran Excavating 
Concept Motorsport 
Picton Home Hardware 
EcotecMiata 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:28:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

Pirelli Tire Super Touring 

P5 - Practice 

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 10:32:26 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 10:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

19 
55 

427 
76 
15 

Name 

Robert Burgess 
Mike MacNeil 
Jeff Williams 
Douglas George 
Mark Boyd 

Class 
RA 

PL 

RA 

RA 

RA 

Best Tm 

1:06.623 
1:08.004 
1:08.461 
1:08.993 
1:09.400 

Diff 

1.381 
1.838 
2.370 
2.777 

Best Speed 

133.467 
130.757 
129.884 
128.883 
128.127 

In Lap 

15 
15 
8 
9 
5 

Nat/State 

Toronto ON 
Oshawa ON 
Inverary ON 
Nepean ON 
Grimsby ON 

Sponsor 

Power Bus Way 

Rilli racing 
RySpec 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:29:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

Formula Prototype Challenge 

Q1 - Qualifying 

Qualifying (30:00 Time) started at 10:59:41 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 11:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

36 
13 

701 
17 
14 

114 
4 

86 
88 
24 
65 
55 
15 
29 
67 
22 

188 
113 
63 
3 
8 

10 
33 

Name 

Owen Clarke 
Matt Gauthier 
Aidan Shimbashi 
Kurt Langeveldt 
Shawn Shuiskiy 
Geoff Johnson 
Matthew Crimi 
Ryder Brown 
Dennis Beaudry 
Chad Peyton 
Dave Orosz 
Megan Leahy 
Kevin Kenny 
Spencer Deumer 
Ken Brough 
Huw Leahy 
Norm Beaudry 
Ron Rhead 
Stephen Weston 
Rishabh Jain 
Christopher Landry 
Mark Nelson 
Stephen Rocque 

Class 
MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCCU 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCCU 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

Best Tm 

1:16.236 
1:16.358 
1:18.410 
1:18.499 
1:18.588 
1:18.638 
1:18.782 
1:18.800 
1:19.213 
1:19.394 
1:19.732 
1:21.423 
1:21.833 
1:21.878 
1:22.294 
1:22.391 
1:22.521 
1:22.843 
1:23.328 
1:25.522 
1:27.866 
1:29.715 
1:33.053 

Diff 

0.122 
2.174 
2.263 
2.352 
2.402 
2.546 
2.564 
2.977 
3.158 
3.496 
5.187 
5.597 
5.642 
6.058 
6.155 
6.285 
6.607 
7.092 
9.286 

11.630 
13.479 
16.817 

Best Speed 

116.638 
116.451 
113.404 
113.275 
113.147 
113.075 
112.868 
112.843 
112.254 
111.998 
111.524 
109.207 
108.660 
108.601 
108.052 
107.924 
107.754 
107.336 
106.711 
103.973 
101.200 
99.114 
95.558 

In Lap 

9 
9 
9 
4 

12 
12 
12 
6 
5 

11 
7 
7 
5 
5 
8 
8 
7 

11 
5 
8 

11 
12 
10 

Nat/State 

Mountain ON 
Toronto ON 
Markham ON 
Bowmanville ON 
King ON 
Midhurst ON 
MISSISSAUGA ON 
Carrying Place On 
Moose Creek ON 
Blackstock ON 
Windsor ON 
Manotick ON 
Sheffield ON 
milton ON 
Ottawa ON 
Manotick ON 
Baie-d'Urfe QC 
Aurora ON 
Whitby ON 
Mississauga ON 
London ON 

Manotick ON 

Sponsor 

Team Red Green 
Roadsport Auto Group 
TM Motorsports 
CAN-SAF Automotive / Lite Line RSA / AJ Manufacturing / Hydraulic House / Wrapforce / 

Johnson Forest Products Inc. / Powersports Garage 
Canada Welding Supply / MCRIMI Motorsports / Can-Saf 
Ryde Automotive Appraisals 

Wrap Force / Can-Saf 
D.O Greenhouse Consulting 
Powersports Garage 
K&W Autosports-Powersports Garage 

Curavita Health Group 
Powersports Garage 

RheadCPA 
K&W Autosports 

Britannia Bay Racing 

Mortimer Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:29:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

Miata Canada Cup 

Q2 - Qualifying 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 11:24:11 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 11:20 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 

2 
3 

67 
48 
64 
4 

35 
44 
12 
45 
38 
32 
41 
42 
25 
77 
82 
54 
33 

Name 

Boss Patel 
Christain Menezes 
Stewart Ross 
Henderson Knox 
Johnathan Petrone 
Parker Gill 
James Lindsay 
Conner Janeteas 
Graham Lobban 
Cole Janeteas 
Lee Racicot 
Andrew Mason 
Steve Bodrug 
Keith Lobban 
Mike Lee 
Michael Stewart 
Bill Tebbutt 
Byron Leis 
Chris Evans 

Class 
F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

Best Tm 

1:09.796 
1:09.825 
1:09.971 
1:10.038 
1:10.091 
1:10.257 
1:10.618 
1:10.649 
1:11.251 
1:11.265 
1:13.576 
1:13.916 
1:14.090 
1:14.550 
1:14.925 
1:15.078 
1:15.747 
1:18.336 
1:21.612 

Diff 

0.029 
0.175 
0.242 
0.295 
0.461 
0.822 
0.853 
1.455 
1.469 
3.780 
4.120 
4.294 
4.754 
5.129 
5.282 
5.951 
8.540 

11.816 

Best Speed 

127.400 
127.347 
127.081 
126.960 
126.864 
126.564 
125.917 
125.862 
124.798 
124.774 
120.855 
120.299 
120.016 
119.276 
118.679 
118.437 
117.391 
113.511 
108.955 

In Lap 

11 
11 
7 
8 

15 
11 
8 

13 
7 

13 
7 
7 
6 
6 
9 
6 
5 
6 
5 

Nat/State 

Calgary AB 
Whitby ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Nepean ON 
Elmira ON 
Ajax ON 
Waterford ON 
Toronto ON 
Cambridge ON 
Toronto ON 
Nepean ON 
Oakville ON 
Mississauga ON 
Caledon ON 
East York ON 
Fenwick ON 
Mississauga ON 
Waterloo ON 
Kingston ON 

Sponsor 

BGR / Piper RaceCars 
BGR / Piper RaceCars 
Britain West Motorsport 
RHEA Group 
Britain West Motorsport 
BGR / Piper Racecars 
Precision Hydration/Britain West Motorsport 
CC Motorsports / SOYER 
Jaftrman's Garage 
CC Motorsports / SOYER 

Mason Racing 
SPEEDPROSIGNSHOP.COM 
Deep Thought 
CAFE Monoposto 
Stonehenge AG 
Blue Dread Racing 

MacKinnon Brothers Brewing Co. 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:29:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

F1600 

Q3 - Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:48:54 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 11:40 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

16 
677 
199 
03 

350 
35 

277 
14 

701 
65 

298 
183 

2 
29 

711 
113 
111 
43 

Name 

Michael Bos 
Bruce Wylie 
Daria Khachi 
Hugo Girard 
Grant Bourne 
Stephen Di Cesare 
Robert Turner 
Shawn Shuiskiy 
Aidan Shimbashi 
Dave Orosz 
Desmond Tam 
Jeff Daley 
Tamara Maracle 
Spencer Deumer 
Ted Michalos 
Ron Rhead 
Brandon Kwok 
Ian Law 

Class 
GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT4 

GT3 

Best Tm 

1:13.880 
1:14.054 
1:14.603 
1:16.709 
1:17.562 
1:18.571 
1:19.041 
1:19.129 
1:19.495 
1:19.873 
1:20.188 
1:21.702 
1:22.908 
1:23.491 
1:23.639 
1:24.328 
1:25.562 

Diff 

0.174 
0.723 
2.829 
3.682 
4.691 
5.161 
5.249 
5.615 
5.993 
6.308 
7.822 
9.028 
9.611 
9.759 

10.448 
11.682 

Best Speed 

120.357 
120.075 
119.191 
115.919 
114.644 
113.172 
112.499 
112.373 
111.856 
111.327 
110.889 
108.835 
107.251 
106.502 
106.314 
105.445 
103.925 

- 

In Lap 

9 
4 
7 
7 
7 
8 
7 
7 
5 
7 
6 
2 
7 
1 
3 
4 
8 
0 

Nat/State 

Blackstock ON 
Toronto ON 
Mississauga ON 
St-Zotique QC 
Toronto ON 
Caledon ON 
Sunderland ON 
King ON 
Markham ON 
Windsor ON 
Nobleton ON 
Erin ON 
Tyendinaga Mohawk Territory ON 
milton ON 
Guelph ON 
Aurora ON 
East Gwillimbury ON 
Mount Albert ON 

Sponsor 

Bos Truck Repair / Mikeâ€™s Auto Blackstock 
RMP Competizione 
DIALOG/RMP Competizione 
YOLO racing 
Scalar Performance 
Maple & Prima Mazda/ TintWiz /Red Line Oil 
Can-Saf Automotive Wrap Force 

TM Motorsports 
D.O Greenhouse Consulting 

Can Alignment 

TM Motorsports 
RheadCPA - Rilli Racing 
M&S Racing 
ILR Car Control School / Goodyear / Mobil 1 / NEO Motorpsorts 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:30:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

Pirelli Tire Grand Touring 

Q4 - Qualifying 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 13:01:51 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 13:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

20 
41 
53 

661 
10 
84 
55 

355 
1 

125 
96 
27 

123 
24 
09 
9 

Name 

Misha Goikhberg 
Justin Di Benedetto 
Rocco Marciello 
Gary Kwok 
Blaise Csida 
Mark Busscher 
Tom Kwok 
Felix Kwok 
Patrick Cyr 
Dan Corcoran 
Marc Hannah 
John Dipchand Jr 
Chantal Carter 
Ed Caranci 
Rick Franczak 
Doug Phillips 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

Best Tm 

1:04.663 
1:07.782 
1:08.153 
1:08.470 
1:08.634 
1:08.847 
1:09.853 
1:09.974 
1:10.223 
1:10.819 
1:11.620 
1:11.728 
1:11.825 
1:12.886 
1:14.226 
1:14.523 

Diff 

3.119 
3.490 
3.807 
3.971 
4.184 
5.190 
5.311 
5.560 
6.156 
6.957 
7.065 
7.162 
8.223 
9.563 
9.860 

Best Speed 

137.513 
131.185 
130.471 
129.867 
129.557 
129.156 
127.296 
127.076 
126.625 
125.560 
124.155 
123.968 
123.801 
121.999 
119.796 
119.319 

In Lap 

6 
5 
3 
4 
2 
9 

10 
5 

10 
2 
3 
9 
6 
6 
9 
8 

Nat/State 

Woodbridge ON 
Vaughan ON 
Brampton ON 
Toronto ON 
Cavan ON 
Hillier ON 
Markham ON 
Stouffville ON 
Kingston ON 
Elginburg ON 
Stittsville ON 
Dundalk ON 
Woodbridge ON 
Bolton ON 
Scarborough ON 
Orangeville ON 

Sponsor 

BC Race Cars 
SYNTHEIA AI 
RMP Competizione/FUCHS/ACL/Wrap Conceptz 
M&S Racing 
BC Race Cars 
Picton Home Hardware 
M&S Racing 
M&S Racing 
PCR motorsports /RMP competizione/ Auto Add-ons Kingston 
Len Corcoran Excavating 
Hot Water Ottawa 
Concept Motorsport 
EcotecMiata 
Ed Caranci Motorsports 

No Breaks 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:30:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

Pirelli Tire Super Touring 

Q5- Qualifying 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 13:26:20 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 13:20 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified (50% = 14 Laps) 

DNF 

No. 

427 

19 

76 

55 

15 

Name 

Jeff Williams 

Robert Burgess 

Douglas George 

Mike MacNeil 

Mark Boyd 

Class 

RA 

RA 

RA 

PL 

RA 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

21 

8 

Diff 

19.378 

24.713 

6 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 

30:51.310 

31:10.688 

31:16.023 

31:02.109 

10:27.773 

Best Tm 

1:06.711 

1:08.095 

1:08.157 

1:08.302 

1:08.890 

Nat/State 

Inverary ON 

Toronto ON 

Nepean ON 

Oshawa ON 

Grimsby ON 

Sponsor 

Rilli racing 

Power Bus Way 

RySpec 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:30:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

Margin of Victory 

19.378 

Avg. Speed 

129.683 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.711 

Best Speed 

133.291 

Best Lap by 

427 - Jeff Williams 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

Formula Prototype Challenge 

R1 - Race 1 

Race (40:00 Time) started at 13:52:20 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 13:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 

13 

17 

88 

114 

24 

4 

86 

22 

188 

113 

67 

15 

63 

10 

8 

55 

33 

14 

65 

701 

29 

3 

Name 

Owen Clarke 

Matt Gauthier 

Kurt Langeveldt 

Dennis Beaudry 

Geoff Johnson 

Chad Peyton 

Matthew Crimi 

Ryder Brown 

Huw Leahy 

Norm Beaudry 

Ron Rhead 

Ken Brough 

Kevin Kenny 

Stephen Weston 

Mark Nelson 

Christopher Landry 

Megan Leahy 

Stephen Rocque 

Shawn Shuiskiy 

Dave Orosz 

Aidan Shimbashi 

Spencer Deumer 

Rishabh Jain 

Class 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCCU 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCCU 

MCC1 

MCC1 

MCC1 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

1 

Diff 

2.701 

11.766 

12.598 

13.436 

15.169 

24.912 

25.418 

30.174 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

19:33.988 

19:36.689 

19:45.754 

19:46.586 

19:47.424 

19:49.157 

19:58.900 

19:59.406 

20:04.162 

19:35.374 

19:40.537 

19:41.467 

19:42.836 

19:44.958 

19:37.997 

19:39.288 

19:44.154 

19:58.078 

14:53.339 

2:16.153 

Best Tm 

1:16.804 

1:16.974 

1:18.908 

1:19.110 

1:18.984 

1:19.141 

1:19.883 

1:19.857 

1:21.658 

1:22.215 

1:23.512 

1:22.507 

1:22.345 

1:24.160 

1:30.768 

1:26.638 

1:21.822 

1:34.231 

1:18.977 

2:12.025 

Nat/State 

Mountain ON 

Toronto ON 

Bowmanville ON 

Moose Creek ON 

Midhurst ON 

Blackstock ON 

MISSISSAUGA ON 

Carrying Place On 

Manotick ON 

Baie-d'Urfe QC 

Aurora ON 

Ottawa ON 

Sheffield ON 

Whitby ON 

London ON 

Manotick ON 

Manotick ON 

King ON 

Windsor ON 

Markham ON 

milton ON 

Mississauga ON 

Sponsor 

Team Red Green 

Roadsport Auto Group 

CAN-SAF Automotive / Lite Line RSA / AJ Manufacturing / Hydraulic House / Wrapforce / 

Johnson Forest Products Inc. / Powersports Garage 

Wrap Force / Can-Saf 

Canada Welding Supply / MCRIMI Motorsports / Can-Saf 

Ryde Automotive Appraisals 

Powersports Garage 

RheadCPA 

Curavita Health Group 

K&W Autosports-Powersports Garage 

K&W Autosports 

Britannia Bay Racing 

Powersports Garage 

Mortimer Racing 

D.O Greenhouse Consulting 

TM Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:31:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

Margin of Victory 

2.701 

Avg. Speed 

106.039 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.804 

Best Speed 

115.775 

Best Lap by 

36 - Owen Clarke 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

Miata Canada Cup 

R2 - Race 2 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:30:16 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 14:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

3 

48 

67 

64 

4 

2 

35 

12 

32 

77 

82 

42 

25 

54 

33 

44 

38 

45 

41 

Name 

Christain Menezes 

Henderson Knox 

Stewart Ross 

Johnathan Petrone 

Parker Gill 

Boss Patel 

James Lindsay 

Graham Lobban 

Andrew Mason 

Michael Stewart 

Bill Tebbutt 

Keith Lobban 

Mike Lee 

Byron Leis 

Chris Evans 

Conner Janeteas 

Lee Racicot 

Cole Janeteas 

Steve Bodrug 

Class 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

12 

1 

Diff 

0.613 

0.882 

1.529 

2.402 

2.566 

9.296 

9.725 

48.435 

49.960 

50.822 

52.898 

56.392 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

21:53.136 

21:53.749 

21:54.018 

21:54.665 

21:55.538 

21:55.702 

22:02.432 

22:02.861 

22:41.571 

22:43.096 

22:43.958 

22:46.034 

22:49.528 

22:00.816 

19:48.576 

6:00.130 

4.143 

4.254 

4.345 

Best Tm 

1:09.982 

1:10.041 

1:10.070 

1:10.164 

1:10.233 

1:10.160 

1:10.900 

1:11.064 

1:13.331 

1:14.610 

1:14.758 

1:13.948 

1:14.527 

1:17.221 

1:19.435 

5:56.095 

Nat/State 

Whitby ON 

Nepean ON 

Ingersoll ON 

Elmira ON 

Ajax ON 

Calgary AB 

Waterford ON 

Cambridge ON 

Oakville ON 

Fenwick ON 

Mississauga ON 

Caledon ON 

East York ON 

Waterloo ON 

Kingston ON 

Toronto ON 

Nepean ON 

Toronto ON 

Mississauga ON 

Sponsor 

BGR / Piper RaceCars 

RHEA Group 

Britain West Motorsport 

Britain West Motorsport 

BGR / Piper Racecars 

BGR / Piper RaceCars 

Precision Hydration/Britain West Motorsport 

Jaftrman's Garage 

Mason Racing 

Stonehenge AG 

Blue Dread Racing 

Deep Thought 

CAFE Monoposto 

MacKinnon Brothers Brewing Co. 

CC Motorsports / SOYER 

CC Motorsports / SOYER 

SPEEDPROSIGNSHOP.COM 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:31:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

Margin of Victory 

0.613 

Avg. Speed 

101.574 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.982 

Best Speed 

127.061 

Best Lap by 

3 - Christain Menezes 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

F1600 

R3 - Race 3 

Race started at 15:01:21 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 15:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

677 

199 

16 

350 

03 

277 

35 

298 

183 

65 

2 

711 

113 

29 

111 

14 

701 

43 

Name 

Bruce Wylie 

Daria Khachi 

Michael Bos 

Grant Bourne 

Hugo Girard 

Robert Turner 

Stephen Di Cesare 

Desmond Tam 

Jeff Daley 

Dave Orosz 

Tamara Maracle 

Ted Michalos 

Ron Rhead 

Spencer Deumer 

Brandon Kwok 

Shawn Shuiskiy 

Aidan Shimbashi 

Ian Law 

Class 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT3 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Diff 

2.495 

13.104 

27.621 

35.042 

1:01.288 

1:29.701 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

20:18.203 

20:20.698 

20:31.307 

20:45.824 

20:53.245 

21:19.491 

21:47.904 

20:20.717 

20:30.598 

20:33.151 

20:39.565 

21:05.936 

21:24.826 

21:25.425 

21:27.332 

Best Tm 

1:14.381 

1:14.869 

1:14.658 

1:16.279 

1:16.516 

1:17.433 

1:18.715 

1:18.051 

1:20.339 

1:19.897 

1:21.367 

1:22.136 

1:23.964 

1:23.315 

1:19.423 

Nat/State 

Toronto ON 

Mississauga ON 

Blackstock ON 

Toronto ON 

St-Zotique QC 

Sunderland ON 

Caledon ON 

Nobleton ON 

Erin ON 

Windsor ON 

Tyendinaga Mohawk Territory ON 

Guelph ON 

Aurora ON 

milton ON 

East Gwillimbury ON 

King ON 

Markham ON 

Mount Albert ON 

Sponsor 

RMP Competizione 

DIALOG/RMP Competizione 

Bos Truck Repair / Mikeâ€™s Auto Blackstock 

Scalar Performance 

YOLO racing 

Can-Saf Automotive Wrap Force 

Maple & Prima Mazda/ TintWiz /Red Line Oil 

Can Alignment 

D.O Greenhouse Consulting 

TM Motorsports 

RheadCPA - Rilli Racing 

M&S Racing 

TM Motorsports 

ILR Car Control School / Goodyear / Mobil 1 / NEO Motorpsorts 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:33:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

Margin of Victory 

2.495 

Avg. Speed 

116.788 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.381 

Best Speed 

119.547 

Best Lap by 

677 - Bruce Wylie 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

Pirelli Tire Grand Touring 

R4 - Race 4 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:44:30 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 15:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps) 

DNS 

No. 

20 

661 

55 

53 

84 

24 

96 

1 

41 

123 

27 

9 

09 

125 

355 

10 

Name 

Misha Goikhberg 

Gary Kwok 

Tom Kwok 

Rocco Marciello 

Mark Busscher 

Ed Caranci 

Marc Hannah 

Patrick Cyr 

Justin Di Benedetto 

Chantal Carter 

John Dipchand Jr 

Doug Phillips 

Rick Franczak 

Dan Corcoran 

Felix Kwok 

Blaise Csida 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

Diff 

27.194 

39.730 

47.385 

47.624 

1:05.056 

1:08.909 

1:09.634 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

15 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

20:14.474 

20:41.668 

20:54.204 

21:01.859 

21:02.098 

21:19.530 

21:23.383 

21:24.108 

19:31.665 

20:10.845 

20:23.969 

21:14.123 

20:47.990 

17:50.882 

5.975 

Best Tm 

1:05.422 

1:08.028 

1:09.321 

1:08.929 

1:08.541 

1:10.678 

1:11.221 

1:11.374 

1:08.010 

1:11.398 

1:10.492 

1:14.770 

1:14.656 

1:09.987 

Nat/State 

Woodbridge ON 

Toronto ON 

Markham ON 

Brampton ON 

Hillier ON 

Bolton ON 

Stittsville ON 

Kingston ON 

Vaughan ON 

Woodbridge ON 

Dundalk ON 

Orangeville ON 

Scarborough ON 

Elginburg ON 

Stouffville ON 

Cavan ON 

Sponsor 

BC Race Cars 

M&S Racing 

M&S Racing 

RMP Competizione/FUCHS/ACL/Wrap Conceptz 

Picton Home Hardware 

Ed Caranci Motorsports 

Hot Water Ottawa 

PCR motorsports /RMP competizione/ Auto Add-ons Kingston 

SYNTHEIA AI 

EcotecMiata 

Concept Motorsport 

No Breaks 

Len Corcoran Excavating 

M&S Racing 

BC Race Cars 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/2/2025 10:43:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASCAR Event Management 

Margin of Victory 

27.194 

Avg. Speed 

109.825 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.422 

Best Speed 

135.918 

Best Lap by 

20 - Misha Goikhberg 

CASC SMP 2025 - Day 1 

Pirelli Tire Super Touring 

R5 - Race 5 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:12:13 

Shannonville MP Pro 2.470 km 

5/31/2025 16:00 
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